Pinellas County

August 15", 2023
Delegated Log

315 Court Street
Assembly Room, 5% Floor
Clearwater, Florida

File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date

1. |23-0576A [Tourism Promotion Agreement with St. Pete Pride, Inc. for a Fiscal| Convention and Visitors $75,000.00 07/06/2023
Year 2023 Elite Event. Bureau

2. |23-0529D [Tourism Promotion Agreement with Powerboat P1 LLC for a Fiscal| Convention and Visitors $150,000.00 06/26/2023
Year 2023 Elite Event. Bureau

3. |23-0504D |Grant Agreement for Lealman Community Redevelopment Area County Administrator $14,425.00 07/10/2023
Commercial Improvement Program.

4. |23-0561D |Payment request related to Lealman Community Redevelopment County Administrator $15,000.00 07/10/2023
Area Home Investment Program contract with Habitat for
Humanity.

Pinellas County

Page 1

Period Ending
7/28/2023




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date

5. [23-0509D |Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Fiscal Year 2023 Local | County Administrator $50,000.00 07/24/2023
Arts Agency Funding Agreement and Payment Request.

6. |23-0395D [Settlement in the case of Traffic Control Devices, LLC v. Pinellas County Attorney $55,000.00 05/08/2023
County; Circuit Civil Case No. 22-002560-ClI.

7. |23-0484D |Cost Reimbursable Subagreement with the University of South Floridal Economic Development $219,392.00 06/12/2023
for funding in the Small Business Development Center.

Revenue

8. [23-0400D |Grant Agreement No. T0313 for Emergency Management funds the |Emergency Management $6,313.25 05/25/2023
Hazardous Materials Planning and Prevention Program related to the
Emergency Planning and Right to Know Act.

9. 123-0492D [Maintenance Memorandum of Agreement with the Florida Forward Pinellas There is no fiscal impact listed within this 06/20/2023
Department of Transportation for landscaping maintenance of the agreement. After the landscape installation
State Road 595 (Alternate U.S. 19) median roundabout at Florida has been accepted by the Department of
Avenue in Palm Harbor. Transportation, a two-year establishment

period will begin.
Pinellas County Page 2 Period Ending

7/28/2023




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date
10.23-0584D [First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant Housing and Community | This First Amendment extends the term of the 07/15/2023
Program Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Development Agreement CD22SVdP nine months to June
Restriction Agreement with Society of St. Vincent de Paul South 30, 2024, to provide additional time for plan
Pinellas, Inc. d/b/a St. Vincent de Paul CARES, for a Community review, permitting and procurement of
Development Block Grant funded facility rehabilitation. services, for the completion of the project.
11.123-0533D [Funding Agreement with 2-1-1 Tampa Bay Cares, Inc. for a Homeless Human Services Not to exceed 07/24/2023
Crisis Response System Front Door.
$158,550.00
12. 123-0552D [First Option of Renewal and Second Amendment with Neighborly Human Services Not to exceed 07/24/2023
Care Network, Inc. for food and nutritional services.
$210,000.00
13. 123-0527D [First Option of Renewal and Second Amendment with Operation PAR, Human Services Not to exceed 07/18/2023
Inc. for adult inpatient detoxification treatment.
$214,987.50
14.|23-0591D |Assignment of Largo City/County Funds from the Opioid Litigation to Human Services There is no cost associated with entering into 07/18/2023
the Pinellas County City/County Fund. this assignment. Pinellas County will be
eligible to receive an administrative fee for
supporting the administration and oversight of
Largo allocation.
Pinellas County Page 3 Period Ending

7/28/2023




File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved

Department Value Date
15. 123-0532D |Grant Agreement with Florida’s Office of the Attorney General for the Human Services Not to exceed 07/11/2023
Fiscal Year 2023 Crime Stoppers Trust Fund Award on behalf of the
Pinellas County Sheriff’'s Office. $192,626.84
County match not required
16. |23-0572D |Fiscal Year (FY) 2023 Administrative Budget Amendment No. 3 to Office of Management [This action has no fiscal impact on the County 07/20/2023
realign appropriation from Comprehensive Emergency Management and Budget and realigns $47,450.00 from the
Plan to EOC/CIC Computer Replacement for unanticipated equipment Comprehensive Emergency Management
expenditures in FY23 following Hurricane lan After Action. Plan cost center to the EOC/CIC Computer

Replacement cost center.

17.123-0431D |Interlocal Agreement between the County and City of St. Pete Beach. | Parks and Conservation |Per the agreement (Attachment 1, Section 3), 07/11/2023
Resources gross parking fees revenues (less applicable
State Sales Tax) shall be shared evenly
between the City of St. Pete Beach and
Pinellas County. The City of St Pete Beach
agrees to remit to County its share of said
gross receipts on a quarterly basis along with
a quarterly report indicating gross receipt
totals, less applicable sales tax total, and final
split amounts.

18. 123-0569D [Time-only extension of the expiration date from June 30, 2023, to Parks and Conservation The contract period shall extend the 06/30/2023
December 31, 2024, in the Cooperative Agreement with the Resources expiration date of June 30, 2023, to
Southwest Florida Water Management District for the Mobbly Bayou December 31, 2024.

Habitat Restoration Project.

Pinellas County Page 4 Period Ending
7/28/2023



(Used Rescue Unit with ambulance body) from the City of South
Pasadena to the Pinellas County Safety and Emergency Services
EMS & Fire Administration.

Services

$36,128.00

File ID Title Requesting Dollar Approved
Department Value Date

19. | 23-0526D [Temporary alcohol waiver for Bon Appetit Group for the hosted Parks and Conservation N/A 06/26/2023
Shaw/Blanco wedding reception at Sand Key Beach on July 15, Resources
2023.

20. |23-0389D WJoint Participation Agreement with the Florida Department of Public Works $120,759.00 06/05/2023
Transportation for funding implementation of stormwater pipe
lining on 38th Avenue North between 24th Street North and 1-275.

21.23-0412D |Acceptance of an in-kind donation of one 2011 Freightliner M2 106| Safety and Emergency In-kind Donation 06/30/2023

Pinellas County

Page 5

Period Ending
7/28/2023




